
We are Champions for Christ!
November 29, 2024

Dear Charger Family,
Happy Friday! I hope that Thanksgiving was relaxing and full of joy. This Sunday,December 1 is the
first Sunday of Advent. During Advent we wait in anticipation for the birth of our Savior. Masses
this weekend are Saturday at 4:00, Sunday at 9:00 and 11:00.

Eighth graders take the High School Placement Test on Monday, December 2. Students need to
bring several number 2 pencils NOT mechanical pencils for the test. Students also need a water
bottle and a snack. Students will be dismissed at the completion of the test around 12:00. If your
eighth grader has not paid for the test yet, please bring $22 on Monday. If you do not have the
money for Monday, no worries, your student MAY still test!

Support Most Blessed Sacrament Youth Board by ordering your winter sport gear. The store closes
Sunday at midnight. See the attached flier.

We return to school on Monday and before you know it, it will be Christmas Break! Please pay close
attention to the important dates below for upcoming events.

IMPORTANT DATES:
● Wednesday, December 4- Chick-fil-A Lunch for Fundraiser winners
● Thursday, December 5- Get Air Event for Fundraiser winners
● Wednesday, December 11- First Reconciliation Grade 2-6:30 p.m. in the church
● Wednesday, December 11- Grades 6, 7, and 8 to the Imagination Station
● Friday, December 13- Santa Shop Day!
● Tuesday, December 17- Christmas Program Grades K-5 and the Mass Choir-7:00 p.m.
● Thursday, December 19- LAST DAY- School dismissal at 11:30 a.m.
● Friday, December 20-Monday, January 6- Christmas Break
● Tuesday, January 7- School resumes!

Have a wonderful weekend!

In Christ,
Mrs. Melissa Empie
Principal

Please check out the school website at blessedsacramenttoledo.com/school/
“May the God of Hope fill you with all joy and peace in believing, that youmay abound

in Hope by the power of the Holy Spirit.” Romans 15:13

http://blessedsacramenttoledo.com/school/

